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1 Part List 
 

The following parts are available for order in ‘E-star’. 
The ‘E-star’ name of a part may often be complex and even confusing, so the name of certain parts 
mentioned in the Working Instructions, Repair Movies and Troubleshooting Guide are often referred to 
by a simple descriptive name for better understanding. 
Both names (designations) will in that case be included in this Part List, where the name being used in 
the documents mentioned above is underlined, e.g. Battery Cover. 
 

Designation Part No. Part Location 

2MP Camera Module 1204-4555 

  

Battery Cover Assy,Dusky Grey 
Battery Cover Assy, Blush Titanium 

1216-9308 
1218-6287 

  

BB Shield Can Lid 1204-6937 

  

Bezel Assembly, Dusky Grey 
Bezel Assembly, Blush Titanium 

1216-9352 
1218-6381 

  

Camera Key 
Camera Key 
Camera Key, Dusky Grey 

 
1204-8455 
1218-1544 

  

Deco Sheet, Dusky Grey 
Deco sheet, Blush Titanium 

1216-8944 
1218-6475 
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Designation Part No. Part Location 

Front Cover Assy, Dusky Grey 
Front Cover Assy, Blush Titanium 
Front Cover Assy, Dusky Grey, CN 
Front Cover Assy, Blush Titanium, CN 

1221-3679 
1221-3712 
1224-2100 
1224-2104 

  

Gasket Conductive Upper Front 1217-2701 

  

H-H FPC 1204-8458 

  

Hinge Assy 1204-8457 

  

Insulation Tape 1204-6935 

  

KRH Label 1204-6954 

  
Keyboard Latin, Dusky Grey 
Keyboard Thai, Dusky Grey 
Keyboard Stroke, Dusky Grey 
Keyboard Cyrillic, Dusky Grey 
Keyboard Bopomofo, Dusky Grey 
Keyboard Arabic, Dusky Grey 
Keyboard Latin, Blush Titanium 
Keyboard Thai, Blush Titanium 
Keyboard Stroke, Blush Titanium 
Keyboard Cyrillic, Blush Titanium 
Keyboard Bopomofo, Blush Titanium 
Keyboard Arabic, Blush Titanium 

1216-9321 
1221-9880 
1222-0162 
1221-1133 
1221-1142 
1221-9876 
1218-6258 
1221-9941 
1222-0163 
1218-6777 
1221-1144 
1221-9939 
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Designation Part No. Part Location 

LCD TFT 2.0 1204-6980 

  

Liquid Intrusion Indicator SXA 109 4884 

  

Lower Front Cover 
Lower Front Cover, Blush Titanium 
Lower Front Cover, Dusky Grey 

 
1220-6307  
1218-0003 

  

Lower Rear Assy, Dusky Grey 
Lower Rear Assy, Blush Titanium 

1216-9009 
1218-6779 

  

M2 cover, Dusky Grey 
M2 cover, Blush Titanium 

1216-9304 
1218-6498 

  

Main Key Dome Assy 1204-6942 

  

Navi Key Assy, Dusky Grey 
Navi Key Assy, Blush Titanium 

1216-9314 
1218-6253 

  

Protection Foil for Connector 1217-0046 
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Designation Part No. Part Location 

Protection Foil for Test Point 1217-0494 

  

RF Plug, Dusky Grey 
RF Plug, Blush Titanium 

1216-9333 
1218-6266 

  

Screw M1.4x1.6 1204-8502 

  

Screw M1.4x2.8 1204-8503 

  

Screw M1.4x3.5 1204-8506 

  

Screw Torx Len:5.0 Diam:1.7 1200-2455 

  

Spacer Cover 1209-2400 

  

Speakerbox Ant Assy 1216-9044 
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Designation Part No. Part Location 

Speakerbox BT Assy 1216-9042 

  

Upper Front Screw 1211-6915 

  

Upper Keypad Assy 1216-8893 

  

Upper Rear Assy, Dusky Grey 
Upper Rear Assy, Blush Titanium 

1216-8895 
1218-6477 

  

Vibrator BKE90337/2 

  

Volume Key 
Volume Key 
Volume Key, Dusky Grey 

 
1204-7432 
1218-1542 
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2 Revision History 
 

Rev. Date Changes / Comments 
1 2009-Jan-14 1st release 

2 2009-Mar-20 No change 

3 2009-Mar-20 Update part number with Vibrator, Lower front cover and Liquid Intrusion 
Indicator 

 


